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John Lewis Stock Number 78023501 

Name C&B Easter Box 

Ingredients 

C&B Simnel Loaf Cake- Sultanas (40%) (sultanas, 
sunflower oil), marzipan (18%) (sugar, almond (nuts), 
glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative 
(potassium sorbate), colouring (lutein)), fortified wheat 
flour (wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), 
sugar, liquid whole egg, margarine (vegetable oils (palm, 
rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavouring), water, 
humectant (glucose syrup), black treacle (cane molasses, 
invert sugar syrup), butter (milk, salt), humectant 
(vegetable glycerine), glacé cherries (cherries, glucose- 
fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), colouring 
(erythrosine)), apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot 
purée concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling 
agents (pectins), preservative (potassium sorbate), 
natural flavouring), whey powder (milk), raising agents 
(diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), gold coloured dust 
(colours (titanium dioxide, iron oxide), anti-caking agent 
(potassium aluminium silicate)). 
 
C&B Triple Chocolate Chunk Biscuits- Wheat Flour 
(Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Salted Butter 
(20%) (Milk), White Chocolate Chunks (7%) (Sugar, 
Cocoa Butter, Full Cream Milk Powder, Whey Powder 
(Milk), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Melted Dark Chocolate 
(7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, 
Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), 
Milk Chocolate Chunks (5%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, 
Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, 
Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Plain Chocolate Chips (5%) 
(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: Soya 
Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Cocoa Powder, Acidity 
Regulator: Potassium Carbonate, Sugarcane Syrup, 
Raising Agents: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium 
Bicarbonate. 
White Chocolate Chips contain: Cocoa Solids 20%, Milk 
Solids 14% minimum. 
Melted Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 52% 



minimum. 
Plain Chocolate Chips contain: Cocoa Solids 39% 
minimum. 
Milk Chocolate Chips contains: Cocoa Solids 30% 
minimum, Milk Solids 23% minimum  
  
C&B Lemon Zest Shortbread Rounds- Wheat Flour 
(Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (Milk), 
Sugar, Maize Starch, Lemon Oil (1%), Salt, Freshly 
Squeezed Lemon Juice And Zest (1%), Lemon Compound 
(<1%), Lemon Juice From Concentrate (<1%). 
 
C&B Tea in Carton English Breakfast-100% Black Tea 

For allergens, see ingredients in bold 

May contain statements May contain nuts, eggs, mustard, peanuts and sesame.  

Net Quantity 980g 

Country of Origin UK and Sri Lanka 

Storage Instructions 
Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight 
container. 

Manufacturer’s name and address 
Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, 
Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS 

Instructions for use Human consumption 

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value 100g (average) 

Energy (kJ/kcal) 1844/440 

Fat 20 

Of which saturated 12 

Carbohydrate 60 

Of which sugars 36 

Fibre 2 

Protein 5 

Salt 1 

Alcoholic Strength n/a 

Suitable for vegetarians yes 

Suitable for vegans no 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No 

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers no 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No 

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers no 

Free from alcohol yes 

Free from artificial flavours Yes 

Free from artificial colours yes 



 


